

B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão
 Brazilian Federal Taxpayer CNPJ No.09.346.601/0001-25
 Corporate Registry (NIRE) No. 35.300.351.452

NOTICE TO THE MARKET
B3 publishes February 2018 operating highlights

BM&F segment	Feb/18	Feb/17	Var. %	Jan/18	Var. %
Average Daily Traded Volume (thousand)					
Interest Rates in BRL	1,858	1,948	-4.6%	2,154	-13.7%
FX Rates	668	506	32.0%	610	9.4%
Stock Indices	643	274	135.0%	433	48.5%
Interest Rates in USD	278	249	12.0%	259	7.7%
Commodities	11	8	49.9%	7	53.8%
Total Derivatives Volumes	3,459	2,983	15.9%	3,463	-0.1%
Revenue per Contract (R\$)					
Interest Rates in BRL	1.114	0.922	20.8%	0.996	11.9%
FX Rates	2.772	3.147	-11.9%	3.054	-9.2%
Stock Indices	0.962	1.208	-20.3%	0.799	20.4%
Interest Rates in USD	1.497	1.393	7.5%	1.605	-6.7%
Commodities	1.622	1.852	-12.4%	1.986	-18.3%
Total RPC	1.438	1.367	5.2%	1.381	4.1%
Bovespa segment	Feb/18	Feb/17	Var. %	Jan/18	Var. %
Average Daily Trading Value (R\$ million)					
Cash market	12,671	8,838	43.4%	9,783	29.5%
Forward market	112	85	32.0%	141	-21.0%
Options market	321	256	25.1%	253	26.5%
Fixed income	6	1	296.7%	6	-9.8%
Total Bovespa	13,109	9,180	42.8%	10,184	28.7%
Average market capitalization (R\$ billion)	3,472.8	2,714.5	27.9%	3,318.5	4.7%
Turnover velocity	74.7%	78.6%	-5.0%	74.0%	1.0%
Cetip Securities segment	Feb/18	Feb/17	Var. %	Jan/18	Var. %
Registration volume (R\$ billion)					
Fixed income	685.6	510.0	34.4%	880.9	-22.2%
OTC Derivatives/Structured Notes	542.2	813.0	-33.3%	500.4	8.4%
Maintenance (CSD/TR) volume (R\$ billion)					
Fixed income	4,537.5	4,033.7	12.5%	4,460.0	1.7%
OTC Derivatives/Structured Notes	1,989.3	2,133.2	-6.7%	1,913.0	4.0%
End users	5,559.3	5,507.8	0.9%	5,699.4	-2.5%
Transactions (thousand)	27,963.7	29,135.1	-4.0%	29,756.8	-6.0%
Monthly utilization (number of participants)	12,274	12,276	0.0%	12,423	-1.2%
Processed electronic cash transfers (thousand)	44,970.0	34,456.0	30.5%	48,412.2	-7.1%
Cetip Financing segment	Feb/18	Feb/17	Var. %	Jan/18	Var. %
SNG					
New vehicles - sold	230,066	204,938	12.3%	269,092	-14.5%
New vehicles - financed	134,723	117,322	14.8%	155,724	-13.5%
New vehicles - credit penetration	58.6%	57.2%	2.3%	57.9%	1.2%
Used vehicles - sold	1,136,133	1,088,709	4.4%	1,328,016	-14.4%
Used vehicles - financed	302,798	271,954	11.3%	300,003	0.9%
Used vehicles - credit penetration	26.7%	25.0%	6.7%	22.6%	18.0%
Total vehicles - sold	1,211,765	1,148,877	5.5%	1,405,225	-13.8%
Total vehicles - financed	382,613	351,245	8.9%	458,522	-16.6%
Total vehicles - credit penetration	31.6%	30.6%	3.3%	32.6%	-3.2%
Contract System					
Contracts additions	253,246	264,010	-4.1%	313,066	-19.1%
Market share	66.2%	75.2%	-11.9%	68.3%	-3.1%
Others	Feb/18	Feb/17	Var. %	Jan/18	Var. %
Number of active investors (thousand)	654,351	592,819	10.4%	642,340	1.9%
Number of listed companies	403	420	-4.0%	402	0.2%

Additional information is available in B3's [institutional](#) and [IR](#) websites.

São Paulo, March 16th, 2018
Daniel Sonder
 Chief Financial Officer